 - 1 -
Rev.07e  Aug. 19, 2020  NJR4266
K-Band
Doppler Sensor Module
RF Frequency: 24.05 to 24.25 GHz
Model No. NJR4266 series
Frequency Line-up: J: 24.05 to 24.25 GHz
    F2: 24.15 to 24.25 GHz

 - 4 -
Rev.07e  Aug. 19, 2020  NJR4266
Model Numbering System:
Model List:
*Note1) Contact NJR for FCC compliance status.
 When using NJR4266 series under FCC regulation, please be sure to read and observe FCC Statement
in appendix.
                                NJR4266 series
 - 5 -
Rev.07e  Aug. 19, 2020  NJR4266
Evaluation Kit:
The evaluation kit is available for NJR4266 series. The contents of the evaluation kit are as
follows.
 Evaluation Kit P/N.: NJR4266K
 Contents
1. Evaluation Board (Functions are UART-to-USB convertor and analog threshold setting)
2. GUI Software
3. USB Cable
(*) The sensor module itself needs to be prepared separately.
                                NJR4266 series
 - 6 -
Rev.07e  Aug. 19, 2020  NJR4266
1. Absolute Maximum Rating
ITEM MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS REMARKS
Supply Voltage 0 ― 6.5 V Vdd
1) Type of UART
   Source Current
of UART TX Port
― ― 100 mA
   Sink Current
of UART TX Port
― ― 100 mA
   Voltage of UART RX Port -0.3 ― Vdd
+0.3
V
2) Type of Digital Output / Analog Range Setting
   Source Current
of Detect Port
― ― 100 mA
   Sink Current
of Detect Port
― ― 100 mA
   Voltage of Range Port -0.3 ― Vdd
+0.3
V
Operating Temperature -40 ― +85 °C No Damage Condition.
Refer to Section 9 as
functional operating
temperature.
Storage Temperature -40 ― +85 °C
                                NJR4266 series
 - 7 -
Rev.07e  Aug. 19, 2020  NJR4266
2. Electrical Characteristics
Common measure condition Ta= +25 °C
ITEM MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS REMARKS
2.1. Power Supply
2.1.1. Operating Voltage 3.0 3.3/5.0 5.25 V
  2.1.2. Operating Current (* depends on interface type )
1) Type of UART
i) Detection mode
 CW mode
 Peak current of
intermittent mode
― 50 60 mA
 Average current of ECO mode (@ Vdd = 3.3 V)
      Intermittent of 1 kHz  ― 1.9 2.3 mA Intermittent Operation Condition:
1 ms cycle, 11 us ON
      Intermittent of 2 kHz  ― 2.5 3.2 mA Intermittent Operation Condition:
500 us cycle, 11 us ON
      Intermittent of 3 kHz  ― 3.0 3.8 mA Intermittent Operation Condition:
333 us cycle, 11 us ON
      Intermittent of 7 kHz  ― 5.0 6.2 mA Intermittent Operation Condition: